Board of Directors,       CDS Family & Behavioral Health Services, Inc.


Executive Committee       
President:

H. Thomas Lane, Jr.

Paperless Solutions Group
4020 W Newberry Road, Suite200
Gainesville FL 32607
(352) 331-6262, Office
(352) 870-0008, Cell 
(352) 505-3036, Fax
e-mail: Tlane@lphllc.net
Term began : 07/99

Term expires : 12/22
Vice President:
Daniel Crapps, Realtor

2806 W. US Hwy. 90, Ste. 101

Lake City, FL 32055

(386) 755-5110, Office 
(386) 755-7851, Fax
e-mail: dcrapps@danielcrapps.com

Term began : 07/99

Term expires : 12/22
Secretary:
Richard Mankin, Ph.D.

Agricultural Research Service

U.S. Department of Agriculture

503 NW 89th Street

Gainesville, FL  32607

(352) 374-5774, Office
(352) 332-3367, Home
(352) 374-5781, Fax
Richard.Mankin@ars.usda.gov
Term began: 01/79

Term expires: 12/24
Treasurer:

Robert Page
Senior Vice President

Regional President

South State Bank
3919  Newberry Rd

Gainesville, FL 32607

(352) 333-6517, Office

(352) 378-1836, Fax
e-mail: bpage@southstatebank.com
Term began: 06/05

Term expires: 12/23
 Past President:

Reginald L. Williams

Levy County Schools (Retired)
332 S.E. 194th Terrace 

Williston, FL  32696

(352) 528-5014, Home
e-mail: regwill332@yahoo.com
Term began: 03/95

Term expires: 12/24
Other Members
Becky Hunt

Development Officer
Southern Scholarship Foundation
1065 SW 9th St.

Gainesville, FL 32601

(352) 337-1282, Office
(352) 316-3620, Cell
e-mail:  beckywhunt@aol.com
Term began: 10/97

Term expires: 12/24
Joseph E. Smith

Levy County Judge (Retired)

3750 N.E. 180 ave

Williston, Fl. 32696

(352) 528-4424, Home

(352) 339-2037, Cell

e-mail: jesnole@embarqmail.com
Term began: 2/11

Term expires: 12/22
Jim Surrency, Ed.D. 

Superintendent,
Gilchrist County School District
310 NW 11th Avenue
Trenton, Fl. 32693
(352) 463-3153, Office
(352) 745-8010, Cell
surrencyj@mygcsd.org

Term began: 10/97

Term expires: 12/24
Jason L. Shaw Jr.

Chief of Police

Palatka Police Department
110 N 11th Street
Palatka, FL 32177

(386) 329-0110, Office

(386) 937-1469, Cell

e-mail: jshaw@palatka-fl.gov
Term began: 2/17

Term expires: 2/23
Robert Wilford
Commissioner
City of Alachua
15100 NW 142nd Terr
Alachua, FL 32615
(386) 418-6100
Email: rwwexd1@cox.net
Term began: 6/19
Term expires: 6/22
Frank Williams

Prosecutor, US Attorney Office

US Courthouse

401 SE 1st Avenue

Gainesville, FL  32601

(352) 378-0996 Work
(352) 284-1809 Cell
email:  frank.williams@usdoj.gov
email:  silentwarrio50@gmail.com

Term began:  1/18

Term expires: 1/24
Chief Executive Officer (Interim)
Tracey Ousley
CDS Family & Behavioral 

Health Services, Inc.

3615 S.W. 13th Street. Suite 4
Gainesville, FL  32608
(352) 244-0628, Office
(352) 318-9419, Cell
e-mail:  tracey_ousley@cdsfl.org

Chief Operations Officer

Cindy Starling
CDS Family & Behavioral

Health Services, Inc.

3615 S.W. 13th Street, Suite 4
Gainesville, FL  32608
(352) 244-0628, Office
(352) 318-9428, Cell
e-mail: cindy_starling@cdsfl.org
Advisory Committee

James A. Griffith, 
Safety & Security
St. Johns River State College

5001 St. Johns Avenue
Palatka, FL 32177

(386) 325-0322, Home
(386) 312-4197, Office
e-mail: jamesagriffith@sjrstate.edu
Term began:  11/06

Term expires: 12/22
Lanard Perry

Assistant Director

Alachua Co. Dept. of Court Services

3215 S.E. County Rd. 234

Gainesville, FL 32641

(352) 264-6866, Office

(352) 379-2700, Home

e-mail: Lanard5@aol.com
Term began: 12/10

Term expires: 12/22
Last Rev: 7/1/09, 12/09, 1/10, 2/11, 10/11, 2/12, 12/12,12/13, 2/14, 3/14, 6/14, 9/14, 1/15, 7/15, 10/15, 1/16, 5/16, 7/16, 1/17, 2/18,1/20, 5/20, 12/20,4/21,2/22

